10
11
12
13
14
15
i6
17
}18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Page 1

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

B N e O T Aoy

T R T

R AN OGN TES

Ly “
e g
! L3 ;%
REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDING® L §
T =
PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT R !
g Efj %
= i
BEFORE: RICHARD EZEANYIM, Presiding Examiner

DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner
TERRY G. WARNELL, Technical Examiner

September 17, 2009

Y S e Y AT

SRR TR

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the New
Mexico 0il Conservation Division, RICHARD EZEANYIM,
Presiding Examiner; DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner; and
TERRY G. WARNELL, Technical Examiner, on Thursday,
September 17, 2009, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals
and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

e R TP T e

REPORTED BY: Jacqueline R. Lujan, CCR #91
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105
Albuquerque, NM 87103 505-843-9241

R Y e e e YTy

R AN oL e R N G L EEE

o

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

498e3acB-2f4b-4d27-9fc5-765d947a717b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 2
MR. EZEANYIM: This hearing will come to

order. Good morning, everybody. Today we're going to
consider Docket Number 32-09. The usual order of
business is to read all the continuances and dismissals.
Starting on page 1, Cage Number 14321 is continued to
November 12th.

On page 3, Case Number 14380, continued to
October 15th. Page 4, Case Number 14378 is dismissed;
Case Number 14379 is dismissed; Case Number 14319 is
dismissed; Case Number 14367 is continued to October
15th; Case Number 14381 is continued to October 15th;
Case Number 14382 is continued to October 1.

On page 5, Case Number 14282 is continued to
October 1; Case quber 14343 is continued to October 1;
Case Number 14344 is dismissed.

Page 6, Case Number 14345 is dismissed; Case
Number 14353 1s continued to October 15th; Case Number
14354 is continued to October 15th; Case Number 14173 is
dismissed.

Page 7, Case Number TABE is continued to
October 15th; Case Number 14350 is dismissed; Case Number
14351 1s continued to October 1; Case Number 14352 is
continued to October 1. On the last page, Case Number
14373 is continued to October 1; Case Number 14374 is

continued to October 1.

TR S AR e A S e = o wﬂs.«@\s&\uwxs‘wlmkxmm:A;»‘&(&Ma«:‘m.\«wm\'»ﬁ».~::Nw&wm«:mwﬁaw-:.:«%wun-j

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

498e3ac6-2f4b-4d27-9fc5-765d947a717b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

pEanons

or dismissals? This is how I think we are going to go

today.

cases in the docket. However, I want to go forth with

those two compulsory cases, get them out of the way, and

then

hear

page

page

Okay.

Page 3

At this point are there any other continuances

We are going to do the order of the remaining

everything else will fall in line. For example, we
14383, 14384. After that we hear case -- the one on
3, Case Number 14362, 14363, and then follow down on

6, page 7 and page 8. Any hardships at this time?

' N;;‘. ey B on
B 2 _"—,13f££3v§

e

R R RS T

s S o

R R

T TR T T R S A T SRt

A P R AT T I ST R A e e AR R e R A AT

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

498e3ac6-2f4b-4d27-9fc5-765d947a717b



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I, JACQUELINE R. LUJAN, New Mexico CCR #91, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 17, 2009, proceedings in
the above captioned case were taken before me and that I
did report in stenographic shorthand the proceedings set
forth herein, and the foregoing pages are a true and
correct transcription to the best of my ability.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither employed by

nor related to nor contracted with any of the parties or

attorneys in this
whatsoever in the
court.

WITNESS

2009.

Page 4
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

T e T T

R N T A e sty

case and that I have no interest

final disposition of this case in any

MY HAND this 30th day of September,

Is

Y Y.

{ N Gy s, ]
\"]UJ\@“W&MéUvVK ''''' k.)v?ﬂ”"
Jacqheling/ R. Lujan, CQE}#91
Expires: 12/31/2009

T S T T R R DR AT A T e T v,».vmi».tma:mbv&vumww,im&w;

mezeTs

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

498e3ac6-2f4b-4d27-9fc5-765d947a717b



