1	Page 1 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	
4	and the second of the second o
5	
6	
7	
8	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT O O O O O O O O O O O O O
9	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
10	PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
11	PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT P. C.
12	BEFORE: RICHARD EZEANYIM, Presiding Examiner
13	DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner TERRY G. WARNELL, Technical Examiner
14	
15	September 17, 2009
16	Santa Fe, New Mexico
17	This matter came on for hearing before the New
18	Mexico Oil Conservation Division, RICHARD EZEANYIM, Presiding Examiner; DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner; and
19	TERRY G. WARNELL, Technical Examiner, on Thursday, September 17, 2009, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals
20	and Natural Resources Department, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
21	
22	
23	REPORTED BY: Jacqueline R. Lujan, CCR #91 Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
24	500 Fourth Street, N.W., Suite 105 Albuquerque, NM 87103 505-843-9241
25	

- 1 MR. EZEANYIM: This hearing will come to
- order. Good morning, everybody. Today we're going to
- 3 consider Docket Number 32-09. The usual order of
- 4 business is to read all the continuances and dismissals.
- 5 Starting on page 1, Case Number 14321 is continued to
- 6 November 12th.
- 7 On page 3, Case Number 14380, continued to
- 8 October 15th. Page 4, Case Number 14378 is dismissed;
- 9 Case Number 14379 is dismissed; Case Number 14319 is
- 10 dismissed; Case Number 14367 is continued to October
- 11 15th; Case Number 14381 is continued to October 15th;
- 12 Case Number 14382 is continued to October 1.
- On page 5, Case Number 14282 is continued to
- 14 October 1; Case Number 14343 is continued to October 1;
- 15 Case Number 14344 is dismissed.
- Page 6, Case Number 14345 is dismissed; Case
- 17 Number 14353 is continued to October 15th; Case Number
- 18 14354 is continued to October 15th; Case Number 14173 is
- 19 dismissed.
- Page 7, Case Number 4329 is continued to
- October 15th; Case Number 14350 is dismissed; Case Number
- 22 14351 is continued to October 1; Case Number 14352 is
- 23 continued to October 1. On the last page, Case Number
- 24 14373 is continued to October 1; Case Number 14374 is
- 25 continued to October 1.